FORM PTO-1594 REC(02-04	- 1999 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark	
(Rev. 6-93) (Rev.	pp) () () () () () () () () ()	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ 10095	.ed original documents or copy thereof.	
to the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	ed original documents of copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): HSI Services Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dental Components, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 	Street Address : <u>305 North Springbrook Road</u>	
☑ Corporation-State (DE)	City: Newberg State: OR Zip: 97132	
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	□ Individual(s) citzenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	□ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State Oregon	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☐ Other	
□ Other	designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: August 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☎ No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 2,107,922, 2,131,162, 1,569,486	
	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
N. A. Burlon	<i>C</i> ,	
404.5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00	
Internal Address: 16th Floor	⊠ Enclosed	
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: <u>Katten Muchin & Zavis</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
525 W. Monroe		
City: <u>Chicago</u> State <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>6066</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
of the original document.	9/10/98	
Name of Person	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

FORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	28-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark	
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)		
Tab settings □□□▼ / U ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar 100	840405 .iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSI Services Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dental Components, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 305 North Springbrook Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (DE)	City: Newberg State: OR Zip: 97132	
□ Other	□ Individual(s) citzenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	□ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	□ Corporation State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Other	
Execution Date: August 4, 1998	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestrepresentative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark	S + 3	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 2,107,922, 2,131,162, 1,569,486	
	至于	
Additional numbers attached ₩ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Nancy A. Butler	e g z	
Internal Address: 16th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00	
internal Address.	⊠ Enclosed	
	□ Authorized to be charged to depo s it	
Street Address: <u>Katten Muchin & Zavis</u> 525 W. Monroe	8. Deposit account number: 음음	
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 6066	/Amak dullanta annu fatic man it min bad 222	
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by departaccount)	
210		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached gopy is a true of the original document.		
Nancy A. Butler	Jule \$110/98	
Name of Person Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: はこことの Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Application Number: 75-095,817 Filing Date: 04/29/1996 a)

Registration Number: 2107922

Issue Date: 10/21/1997

Mark: EMPIRE

b) Application Number: 75-095,816

Registration Number: 2131162

Filing Date: 04/29/1996

Issue Date: 01/20/1998

Mark: MAVERICK

c) Application Number: 73-763,662 Filing Date: 11/14/1988

Registration Number: 1569486

Issue Date: 12/05/1989

Mark: CRUSADER

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARUS

MARUS DENTAL

MARUS DENTAL INTERNATIONAL

MX

MAX

PROPLUS

ORBIT

ELLIPSE

LUXSTAR

MICROFACET REFLECTOR

PRO

Page 2 of 2

TRADENAMES

MARUS

MARUS DENTAL

MARUS DENTAL INTERNATIONAL

MARUS DENTAL PRODUCTS

ROCKFORD DENTAL MFG. CO.

ROCKFORD DENTAL

TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HSI Services Corp., a Delaware Corporation, having a business address at 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747 and Shein Dental Equipment Co., a New York Corporation, having a business address at 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the owners of certain U.S. trademarks, service marks and/or trade names, together with registrations therefore, listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Dental Components, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Oregon corporation having offices and doing business at 305 North Springbrook Road, Newberg Oregon 97132, desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, service marks, trade names and the registrations or applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, service marks and trade names and any applications or registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, service marks and trade names and any applications or registrations thereof, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringements, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

RECORDED: 09/23/1998

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the Assignors have executed this Trademark, Service Mark and Trade Name Assignment by a respective proper officer thereunto duly authorized.

	HSI Services Eprp.
Date: 8-4-98	By Cobel Oso
	Its VICE-PRESIDENT
STATE OF <u>New York</u>)	
COUNTY OF Suffolk	2
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of July, 1998.	
DEBORAH A. MANDARO	Blood a Mandaro
Notary Public State of New York No. 01MA5047956 Qualified in Kings County GGG Commission Expires August 14,	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
	Schein Dental Equipment Co.
Date: 8-4-98	By: Mice fresident
STATE OF New York) SS	
COUNTY OF Suffork	ary
Subscribed and sworn before me the DEBORAH A MANDARO Notary Wildelington of Stowy York The Old Stown Side Stowy Quality of Stowy Side Stowy Commission Expires August 14, 1999	nis day of July , 1998. Sural a Manual Notary Public
My Commission Expires	<u>.</u>
-	